EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

4	Offe		Tai	-
1.	UTTE	er ot	iei	ms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and [Delaware City Schools] ("Originating LEA") which is dated [June 7, 2022], to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, of e

term, or sche LEA may also the Subscrib applicable p	edule of o agree ing LEA rivacy s	services, or to change . The Provitatues; (2)	or to any of the data ider may a mate	other provide provide withdra rial char	ovision not ad ed by Subscri aw the Gener nge in the se	dressed ping LE al Offer vices a	in this D A to the I in the e nd produ	PA. The Provider to suite Provider to suite vent of: (1) a ructs listed in the Form. Subscri	er and the : t the uniqu naterial cha he originat	Subscribin le needs of ange in the ling Service
the sign	ed	Exhibit gal@savva	"E"	to	Provider 	at	the	following	email	address
Savvas Le	arning	Company	/LLC _]							
BY: Kosán Schlütz (Nov 30, 2022 11.13 MSŤ)				Date:06/07/2022						
Printed Name: Kevin Schutz			Title/Position: VP & Senior Counsel							

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Delaware City Schools and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Brittney Rayburn

Date: 2023-12-16

Printed Name: Brittney Rayburn

Title: Educational Technology Supervisor

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Huber Heights City School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Brittney Rayburn

Title: Educational Technology Supervisor

Address: 7450 Taylorsville Rd

Phone: 937-237-6300

Email: brittney.rayburn@myhhcs.org